Jelena Banovi¢ 016 JOURNAL OF WOMEN’S ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND
EDUCATION”2009/2017”
https://doi.org/10.18485/melissa.2017.16.2.ch15

BIBLIOGRAFIJA CASOPISA
Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
2009-2017.

Casopis Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education je
mlad ¢asopis a ideja za nastanak javila se 2008. godine. Njegov osnivac
i glavni urednik je prof. dr Mirjana Radovi¢ Markovi¢. Od 2009. godine,
¢asopis zvanic¢no izlazi u elektronskom i Stampanom obliku, a izdavac je
Institut ekonomskih nauka.

JWEE je Casopis posvecen podsticanju istrazivanja o Zenskom pre-
duzetniStvu i obrazovanju. Do danas, ovde su radove obijavili istrazivaci iz
preko 20 zemalja sveta. Teme koje se obraduju, izmedu ostalog sui :

e [storijat Zenskog preduzetnisStva

e Ekonomski uticaj Zena na preduzetnistvo

e Rodna ravnopravnost u preduzetnistvu

e Prepreke u ukljucivanju Zena u preduzetnitsvo

e Rodne razlike kod lidera

e Mumpreneurs

e Obrazovanje zena

e Zene i stil poslovne komunikacije

e Zene lideri u malim i srednjim preduzeéima itd.

Od 2017. godine, redakcija ¢asopisa koristi Open Journal System za
uredivanje. Autor prijavljuje svoj rad putem platforme, ¢lanovi redakcije
ga Salju na antiplagijat test, a potom urednik odreduje recenzente. Recen-
zija se takode radi u sklopu Sistema. Platoforma je znacajno olaksala rad
i pripremu svakog broja.Casopis je u otvorenom pristupu i radovima se
moze pristupiti u bilo koje vreme i sa bilo kog mesta na platform Open
Journal System.

Od 2010. godine, casopis se indeksira u bazama Econlit, RePEc,
DOAJ, PECOB.

—1 243



TRANSCULTURALITY AND LIBRARIES

Ovo je primarna bibliografija, prema obuhvatu grade je iscrpna, po

vrsti obuhvacenih publikacija je bibliografija sastavnih delova publikacija.
Prema hronoloSkom kriterijumu je retrospektivna.

pw

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2009

Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana, Nelson-Poter, Brenda, Omolaja, Muhammed. The
New Alternative Women’s Entrepreneurship Education: e-Learning and Virtual
Universities. Str. 1-12.

Handali¢, Merdza. The Position of Female Entrepreneurs in the European Union
and Transition Countries. Str. 13-24.

Prljevi¢, Mirjana. The Strategy of Position as a Key to Success. Str. 25-38.

Ibeh, Ena-Mary. Factors Affecting Performance of Women Entrepreneurs. Str. 39-50.
Sesti¢, Munira. Women in Bosnia and Herzegovina and Starting Their Own Busi-
ness. Str. 51-59.

Mezzana, Daniele. The Sustainability of Serbian Civil Society Organizations: Evi-
dence and Remarks. Str. 60-71.

Bilesanmi-Awoderu, J.B., Kalesanwo, O.0. The Universal Basic Education (UBE)
Programme and Women Entrepreneurship in Science and Technology: a Catalyst
for Enhancing Female Participation in National Development. Str. 72-87.

Journal of Women'’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2009

Dragos, Simandan. Entrenched Patterns of Hot Cognition May Explain Stuborn At-
tributes of the Economic Landscape. Str. 1-21.

Jakubikova, Emilia, Sini¢akova, Marianna. Problematic Aspects of Women Em-
ployment in Slovakia in Comparing with Visegrad Countries. Str. 22-34.
Horvathova, Lenka. Position of Women in Public Administration in Slovak Republic
— the Case of Municipal Officies. Str. 35-41.

Kyaruzi, Imani Silver, Hales, Chantal Ahoefa. Processes of Incubating African Fe-
male Entrepreneurs: Some Evidences from Senegal and Tanzania. Str. 42-68.
Olasunkanni, Abari, Ayodeji, Olayiwola Babatunde, Muhammed Mubashir, Pius,
Gbenu Jide. Gender Equity in Nigeria’s Educational System: A Necessity for Socio-
Economic Development. Str. 69-87.

Yildirim, Kemal. Development and Survival Strategies in Jordan and the Contribu-
tion of Female-Owned Firms to Domestic Economic Growth in Turkey. Str. 88-105.
Yildirim, Kemal. Book Review: Women Entrepreneurs: New Opportunities and
Challenges. Str. 106-113.

204 |__



TPAHCKYNTYPANHOCT U BUBTMOTEKE

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

25.
26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2010

Bernatik, Werner, Tvrdon, Michal. Societas Europea as a New Legal Form of
the Company — Next Stage or Dead End of the Entrepreneurial Environment’s
Development? Str. 7-16.

Kocisova, Kristina, Tartalova, Alena, Comparison of the Business Environment
Quality in Countries V4 and Serbia. Str. 17-33.

Sommer, Tina. Small Business in Croatia 2009. Str. 3447.

Kumar Irvathur, Udaya, Rajalakshimi N.K. Pandita Ramabai Saraswathi: Making
of a Social Entrepreneur. Str. 48-70.

Mandysova, lvana. Motivation for Small and Medium-Sized Entrepreneurs for
Internationalization on the European Union Market. Str. 71-80.

Simikova, Helena. The Women in Science in the Countries of European Union. Str. 81-90.
Bartha, Zoltan. The Mobility of Business Knowledge. Str. 91-99.

Pucha, Nikoleta. Proposal to Increase Productivity of Work. Str. 100-113.

Tvrdon, Michal, Bernatik, Werner. Economic Crisis and Its Impact on SMEs: the
Case of Visegrad Group Countries. Str. 114-130.

Baranenko, Elena, Jela¢a, Ana. Book Review: Entrepreneurship Types of Entrepre-
neurship and Entrepreneurs. Str. 131-133.

Journal of Women'’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2010

Editor’s Note. Str. 5-6.

Malikova, Zuzana. European Integration and Position of Women in Business
Enterprise Sector (BES). Str. 7-17.

Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana, Beraha Isidora, Jasko, Ana. Female Employment in
Formal and Informal Sector of the Serbian Economy. Str. 18-27.

Bojica, Ana Maria, Albacete, Saez Carlos. Public Support and Inter-firm
Collaborations in Women-Owned Firms. Str. 28-46.

Blount, La Wanna. Women in the Age of Chivalry and Heraldry. Str. 47-58.
Olasunkani, Abari Ayodeji, Okaim, Oshun Grace. Enrolment, Attrition and
Graduation of the Girl Child in Public Junior Secondary Schools in South West
Nigeria, 1996-2006. Str. 59-70.

Moreblessings, Siziba. Strategies on Women Entrepreneurship Survival: a Case
Study of Women Entrepreneurs in Zimbabwe Between 2007-2009. Str. 71-79.
Yildirim, Kemal. Social Changes and Their Impact on Women in Turkey and Its
Membership to the EU. Str. 80-93.

—1 245



TRANSCULTURALITY AND LIBRARIES

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

45.

46.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2011

Avolio, Beatrice E. A Methodological Problem Associated with Researching Wom-
en Entrepreneurs. Str. 9-25

Loza, Emile. Female Entrepreneurship Theory: A Multidisciplinary Review of Re-
sources. Str. 26-64

Lindgren, Carl Edwin, Blount, La Wanna Lease. Ethical Valules in Education and
Society. Str. 65-76

Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana. New Schools for Entrepreneurs and Managers: Edu-
cation for Female Entrepreneurship. Str. 77-88

Singh, Swapnika, Kapse, Manohar, Sonwalkar Jayant. Factors Which Affect the Ca-
reer and Subject Preference of the Female Students of Business Schools. Str. 89-107
Esema, Isiaka E. Women’s Participation to Self-Employment and Informal Sector.
Str. 108-116

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2011

Pandi, S. Jagadees. Factors for Motivating Women in Small Business and Micro
Enterprises. Str. 1-16

Sini¢akova, Marianna. Homogenity of the European Union from the Point of View
of Labour Market. Str. 17-28

Yu Tony, Fu-Lai. Entrepreneurial Alertness and Spontaneous Learning in the Mar-
ket Process: the Case of Mama Moon in China. Str. 29-44

Pavlickova, Viera, Kuzmisinova, lvana. Slovak Women Wage Structure: Does edu-
cation matter? Str. 45-61

Darvish, Hassan. The impact of Entrepreneurship on Employment Empowerment:
a Case Study at IRIB. Str . 62- 75.

Misic, lvana M. Characteristics of Female Leaders and Their Position in the Busi-
ness World. Str. 76-93

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2012

Winkel, Doan, Vanevenhoven Jeff, Geiger Mark, Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana. Spe-
cial Issue:” Eduating Women Entrepreneurs: Past, Present and Future Perspec-
tives” Special Issue Introduction. Str. 1-6

Sanchez, Jose C., Licciardello, Orazio. Gender Differences and Attitudes in Enter-
preneurial Intentions: the Role of Career Choice. Str. 7-27

246 L



TPAHCKYNTYPANHOCT U BUBTMOTEKE

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Choitung, Lo, Hongyi, Sun, Kris, Law. Comparing the Enterpreneurial Intention
between Female and Male Engineering Students. Str. 28-51.

Nziku, Dina M. Tanzanian Education and Entrepreneurial Influence among
Females. Str. 52-73.

Williams, Denise E., Oritz-Walters, Rowena, Gavino, Monica C. Entrepreneurial
Education and Latina Business Owner Preferences: Do Gender and Race Matter?
Str. 74-98.

Coleman, Susan, Robb, Alicia. Unlocking Innovation in Women-Owned Firms:
Strategies for Educating the Next Generation of Women Entrepreneurs. Str. 99-
125.

Hoelscher, Mark. Entrepreneurship Education: Lessons Learned. Str. 126-129.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2012

Vujici¢, Sladana, Kvrgic¢, Goran, Ivkovi¢, Dragan, Vujadin, Radomir, Vujadin, Natasa.
The Development of Female Entrepreneurship in the Function of Overcoming
Unemployment of Women in Serbia. Str. 1-16

Dedjanski, Stevica, Grozdani¢, Radmila, Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana, Vukoti¢,
Vladimir, Frazer, Hume. Small Companies Access to Multi Guarantee Mechanisms-
An Evidence from Serbian Female Companies. Str. 17-42.

Avlio, Beatrice, Why Women Enter into Entrepreneurship? An Emerging Conceptual
Framework Based on the Peruvian Case. Str. 43-63.

Darvish, Hassan, Khamseh, Fatemeh, Najafi, Temelie Zahra. Studying the
Barriers of Women’s Progress in the Organization & Its Impact on Organizational
Commitment and Job Satisfaction: A Case Study at Tehran Tax Organization. Str.
64-85

Khadija, Mubarak, Usman, Yousaf, Mohsin, Altaf. Entrepreneurial Attributes
Among Postgraduate Students of a Pakistani University. Str. 86-101.

Sabitu, OlatunjiAlimi, lyiomo, Akinrotimi, Oyetakin. Economic Returns on
Investment in Intellectual Property by University Lecturers in Nigeria. Str. 102-
113.

Ombati, Victor, Mokua, Ombati. Gender Inequality in Education in sub-Saharan
Africa. Str. 114-136.

Salamzadeh, Yashar. Book Review: The Nature of Entrepreneurship: Entrepreneurs
and Entrepreneurial Activities. Str. 137-140

Ognjenovi¢, Kosovka. Book Review: Student Cooperatives and Expanded Activity
of Schools with the Aim to Increase the Quality of Education and Social Inclusion
of School Children in the Republic of Serbia. Str. 141-145.

—1 247



TRANSCULTURALITY AND LIBRARIES

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2013

Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana. Female Entrepreneurship: Theoretical Approaches.
Str. 1-9

Innocent, Chirisia. Characterising Women in the Informal Sector and Their
Struggles to Eke a Living Lessons from Ruwa, Zimbabwe. Str. 10-35

Yusuff, Olabisi. Social Organization of Textile — Trading Among Yoruba Women
Textile Traders: Implication TowardsEntrepreneural Development in Informal
Economy in Nigeria. Str. 36-61.

Agrawal, Reena. Identifications and Exploitation of a Business Opportunity: Case
of Women Entrepreneurship in India. Str. 62-73

Usman, Yousaf, Mohsin, Altaf, Zunaira, Rani, Misbah, Alam, Madiha, Aslam.
Improving Entrepreneural Marketing Learning: A Study of Business Graduates,
Pakistan. Str. 74-89.

Inmyxai, Sengaloun, Takahashi, Yoshi, Phong, Tuan. Gender as a Moderator for
Firm Resources, Networks and Operation Factors on Firm Performance in Lao
MSMES, Laos. Str. 90-114.

West, Martint. Book Review: Women and Entrepreneurship: Female Durability,
Persistence and Intuition at Work. Str. 115-116.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2013

Robichaud, Yves, McGraw, Egbert, Cachon, Jean-Charles, Bolton, Dawn, Barragan
Codina, Jose, Eccius-Wellmann, Cristina, Walsh, Ann D. Female Entrepreneurs’
Motives and SME’s Growth: An International Study. Str. 1-27

Bishop, Patricia, Deason, Chris. A Phenomenological Exploration of the Mentoring
Experiences of Women Business Owners in Central Florida. Str. 28-50

Avolio, Beatrice, Garcia Dulanto, Sandra, Knutson, Ross, Augusto Maldonado,
Luis, Penaloza Rojas, Jose Carlos, Van DyckArbulu, Ricardo.The Role of the Partner
of an Entrepreneur. Str. 51-73.

Sudarmanti, Rini, Van Bauwel, Sofie, Longman, Chia. The Importance of Fieldwork
Research to Reveal Women Entrepreneurs Competence in Communication. Str. 74-87.
Cukanovi¢ Karavidi¢ Marija, Karavidi¢, Slavko, Gavri¢, Gordana. Innovative
Management in Education Using Communication Instruments. Str. 88-108.
Ombati, Mokua. Educational Gender Party: Challenges of the Kenyan Girl. Str.
109-125

Vuji¢i¢ Sladana, Ivkovi¢, Dragan, Nikoli¢, lvica, Manojlovi¢, Goran. Female
Entrepreneurship in Serbia and Opportunities for its Development. Str. 126-136
Toskovi¢, Jelena. The Position of Women Leaders and Managers in Serbia. Str.
137-161.

248 |



TPAHCKYNTYPANHOCT U BUBTMOTEKE

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.
82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2014

Part I: Case studies of Women Entrepreneurs

Holland, Neila. Cultural and Socio Economic Experiences of Female Entrepreneurs
in Brazil and the United States: An Exploratorial and Empirical Analysis. Str. 3-37

Kurian, Doll, Kumar, Saleel. Problems of Women Employees in Private Shops and
Business Enterprises, Kerala. Str. 38-51

Rajani, Levaku. Women Entrepreneurship Through “Self Help Group” in YSR
District, India. Str. 52-59

Khan, Igbal. Female Entrepreneurship and the Women Chamber of Commerce
and Industry: Economic Emancipation and Clout for Pakistani Women. Str. 60-91

Kovacevi¢, Vladan, Beslac, Milan, Vukosavljevi¢, Dejan, Grozdani¢, Radmila.
Microfinancing in SMEs Development, Evdence from Serbia. Str. 92-116

II: Female Entrepreneurship in Africa

Boufeldja, Ghiat. Social Change and Women Entrepreneurship in Alegria. Str. 119-131.
Yusuff, Olabisi. Gender Dimensions of Informal Cross Border Trade in West-African
Sub-Region (ECOWAS) Borders. Str. 132-152

Ombati, Mokua. Regional Trends for Women’s Electoral Success in the East African
Legislatures. Str. 153-172

Brown, Desmond. Skills Development Training Among Women Hospitality Industry
Entrepreneurs in South Sudan. Str. 173-187.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2014

Sesen, Harun, Pruett, Mark. Nascent Entrepreneurs: Gender, Culture, and
Perceptions. Str. 1-21

Redd Tammi, Colleen. The Influence of Social Network Dynamism on Business
Start-up Activity: A Longitudinal Examination of Female Nascent Entrepreneurs.
Str. 22-36

Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana. Women in Business Environment: Types of Stress
Women are Exposed. Str. 37-47

Barbazon, Tara. Maybe He’s Just Better Than You: Generation X Women and
Higher Education. Str. 48-70

Jovanovié¢, Dragana, Baltezarevi¢, Vesna, Baltezarevi¢, Radoslav. The Invisible
Entrepreneurs — the Neglect of Women Business in Serbian Mass Media. Str. 71-82
Agrawal, Reena. Opportunity Recognition and Growth Dynamics of an MSME Unit
— A Case of Women Entrepreneurship in India. Str. 83-94.

—1 249



TRANSCULTURALITY AND LIBRARIES

91.
92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

250

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2015

Holland, Neila. Preface. Str. 1.

Fournier, Lisa. Social Entrepreneurship: Feminity in Transformational Change. Str.
3-14

Holland, Neila. Images of Success of Women Entrepreneurs: The Impact of Religion
on Launching, Operating and Sustaining a Business Venture. Str. 15-26

Dincer, Kaya Halil. The Impact of Different Types of Regulations on Entrepreneurial
Activity and Owner Composition. Str. 27-49

Buricin, Sonja, Panti¢, Olivera. The Development of Micro-Crediting as a Factor of
Promoting Women'’s Entrepreneurship in Serbia. Str. 50-66

Niki¢, Gordana, Mitrovi¢, Milena. Emotional Intelligence of the Employees in
Serbia- Gender Differences. Str. 67-85

Bouguerra, Nesrine. An Investigation of Women Entrepreneurship: Motives and
Barriers to Business Start Up in the Arab World. Str. 86-104

Innocent, Chirisa. The Informal Striving to Formalize Operations for Survival: The
Example of Two Women Housing Cooperatives in Harare, Zimbabwe. Str. 105-
122.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2015

Costa, Carlos, Breda, Zelia, Bakas, Fiona, Marilia, Durao, Pinho, Isabel. Profiling
the Contemporary Brazilian Tourism Entrepreneur: A Gender Analysis. Str. 1-27.
Barbazon, Tara, Murray, Elizabeth. | think She’s Decided To Be a Manager Now:
Women, Management and Leadership in the Knowledge Factory. Str. 28-53.
Asaduzzaman, Md., Kabir, M.S., Ali, R.N., Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana. Gender
Inequality in Bangladesh. Str. 54-64.

Prlji¢, Stefan, Vucekovi¢, Milos, Vuji¢i¢, Sladana. The Importance of Information and
Communication Technologies in the Development of Women Entrepreneurship.
Str. 65-76.

Usman, Bushra, Nor Aishah Binti, Buang, Usman, Yousaf Sh. Entrepreneurship and
SMEs in Malaysia: Need to Nurture Women Entrepreneurship. Str. 77-96.
Adekoya Adenuga, Fabian. Does Female Participation in Teaching Affects
Enrolment of Female Students in Secondary Schools in Nigeria? Str. 97-106.
Andrievici, loana. Why Do Women Fail in Negotiation More Than Man Do?
Str.107-115



TPAHCKYNTYPANHOCT U BUBTMOTEKE

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2016

Part I: Enhancing Employability and Entrepreneurship Through Enterprise Education

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.
114.

115.

116.

Radovi¢-Markovi¢, Mirjana. Empowering Employment of Women and Marginalized
People Through Entrepreneurship Education in Serbia. Str. 3-17

Semecenko, Dusica, Popovié-Panti¢, Sanja, Zivkovi¢, Lazar. Training As the Indicator
of Female Entrepreneurship Development, and Training Needs Analysis. Str. 18-36

Part Il: Entrepreneurial Ecosystem and the Challenges of Entrepreneurship

Halil Dincer, Kaya. The Impact of Technology Use on Entrepreneurial Activity and
Owner Composition. Str. 39-57

Pavlovi¢, Dejana, Ljumovi¢, Isidora. Prospects and Challenges for Female Leaders
form the Balkans. Str. 58- 75

Part lll: Women Entrepreneurs and Workers in Green Economies

Munitlak Ivanovi¢, Olja. Possibilities for Development of Female Entrepreneurship
in the Rural Areas. Str. 79-96
Petrovi¢ Nevena, Women in the Green Economy. Str. 97-109.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2016

Part I: Female Entrepreneurship and Glass Celling

Radovi¢, Gordana, Radovi¢-Markovié, Mirjana. Significance of Rural Tourism for
Female Entrepreneurship Development in the Republic of Serbia. Str. 3-19
Bogdanovi¢, Miodrag. Women Entrepreneurship and Access to Capital. Str. 20-34
Khan Rahatullah, Muhammad, Sharpe, Norean. Intrinsic Subtitles of Saudi Arabian
Female Startups. Str. 35-65

Barjesteh, Sarah. Investigating Women’s Attitudes Towards Gender Gap,
Employment and Achieving Social Position. Case study: Women between 20-30
and 50-60 Years Old. Str. 66-78.

Part Il: Entrepreneurial Education
Avolio, Beatrice, Alcala, Patty, Rurush, Monica, Vilca, Pedro, Zelaya, David. Strate-

gies for the Professional Development of Executive Women: Empirical Evidence in
Latin America. Str. 81-101

—1 251



TRANSCULTURALITY AND LIBRARIES

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124,

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

252

Ravi¢, Nenad, Nikitovi¢, Zorana. Entrepreneurial Education As a New Paradigm of
the Development of Women Entrepreneurship in the Republic of Serbia. Str. 102-116
Abolfazli, Elham, Nourmand, Ahmand. The Role of Gender, Education Level and
Academic Degree of the School Principals on Their Selected Styles of Leadership.
Str. 117-126

Alimi Olatuniji, Sabitu. School Plant Utilization and Entrepreneurial Skill Acquisition
Among Secondary School Students in Akoko Zonal Education Area of Ondo State,

Nigeria. Str. 127-142

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
1-2/2017

Guadalupe Macias Gonzales, Gizelle, Vargas-Hernandez, Jose. Financial
Management Strategies of Women-Owned Micro, Small and Medium-Sized
Enterprises (MSMEs). Str. 1-39

Halil Dincer, Kaya. Small Firm Owner Characteristics and Primary Employment. Str.
40-55

Tulus Tahi Hamongangan, Tambunan. Women Entrepreneurs in MSEs in Indonesia:
Their Motivations and Main Constraints. Str. 56- 86.

Agrawal, Reena. Contributions Made by Women Entrepreneurs in Augmenting
Socio-Regional-Economic Growth of Emerging Market Economy. Str. 87-100
Chobanova, Rossita, Georgieva, Daniela. Women in Forestry Sector in Bulgaria.
Str. 101-113

Momcilovi¢, Olivera, Cveti¢, Tijana, Vuji¢i¢, Sladana, Antonijevi¢, Aleksandar.
The Impact of Stress and Health on Quality of Working Life of Women in SMEs in
Republic of Serbia. Str. 114-136.

Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education
3-4/2017

Ester Peter, Roman, Amelia. A Generational Approach to Female Entrepreneurship
in Europe. Str. 1-27

Siddiqui, Saif, Jan, Sumaira. Formative Factors for Entrepreneurial Motivation of
Women Entrepreneurs of Jammu and Kashmir in India: A Case of Binary Logistic.
Str. 28-44

Stevanovic¢, Slavica, Simovi¢, Vladimir. Financial Performances of the Serbian
Entreprises Depending on the Director’s Gender. Str. 45-64

Radovi¢ Markovié¢, Mirjana, Markovi¢, Dusan, Simovié, Vladimir, Medi¢, Zorica,
Zivadinovi¢, Jovan. E-Learning as a Tool for Empowering Entrepreneurship. Str.
65-72.

L



TPAHCKYNTYPANHOCT U BUBTMOTEKE

130. Ceperkovi¢, Jelena, Siljak, Marija, Duradevi¢, Marijana. Women Entrepreneurship
in Function of Improving Tourist Offer. Str. 73-83

131. Cveti¢, Tijana, Momcilovi¢, Olivera, Zivkovi¢, Dajana, Prlji¢, Katarina. Quality and
Human Resources in Function of Business Excellence in Production Organizations
Owned by Women Entrepreneurs. Str. 84-94.

REGISTAR AUTORA

Breda, Zelia—99
Abolfazli, Elham — 118 Brown, Desmond. — 84
Adekoya Adenuga, Fabian — 104 Cachon, Jean-Charles — 68
Agrawal, Reena. — 64, 90, 123 Ceperkovi¢, Jelena — 130
Aishah Binti, Buang, - 103 Chobanova, Rossita, - 124
Albacete, Saez Carlos — 28 Choitung, Lo — 47
Alcala, Patty - 116 Coleman, Susan — 50
Ali, R.N.- 101 Costa, Carlos — 99
Alimi Olatunji, Sabitu. — 119 Cukanovi¢ Karavidi¢ Marija — 72
Andrievici, loana. — 105 Cveti¢, Tijana — 125, 131
Antonijevi¢, Aleksandar — 125 Darvish, Hassan — 43, 55
Asaduzzaman, Md. - 101 Deason, Chris. — 69
Avolio, Beatrice E. — 33, 70, 116 Dedjanski, Stevica - 53
Ayodeji, Olayiwola, Babatunde — 12 Dinccer,Kaya Halil — 94, 108, 121
Bakas, Fiona — 99 Dragos, Simandan —8
Baltezarevi¢, Radoslav — 89 Duradevié, Marijana — 130
Baltezarevi¢, Vesna — 89 Duricin, Sonja —95
Baranenko Elena — 24 Eccius-Wellmann, Cristina — 68
Barbazon, Tara — 88, 100 Esema, Isiaka E — 38
Barjesteh, Sarah — 115 Ester Peter — 126
Barragan Codina, Jose — 68 Fournier, Lisa —92
Bartha, Zoltan. — 21 Garcia Dulanto -70
Beraha Isidora — 27 Gavino, Monica C. — 49
Bernatik, Werner — 15, 23 Gavri¢, Gordana — 72
Beslac, Milan - 80 Geiger Mark - 45
Bilesanmi-Awoderu, J.B.-7 Georgieva, Daniela — 124
Bishop, Patricia — 69 Grozdanié¢, Radmila—53, 80
Blount, La Wanna — 29, 35 Guadalupe Macias Gonzales, Gizelle - 120
Bogdanovi¢, Miodrag — 113 Hales, Chantal Ahoefa —11
Bojica, Ana Maria — 28 Handali¢, Merdza — 2
Bolton, Dawn — 68 Hoelscher, Mark -51
Boufeldja, Ghiat — 81 Holland, Neila - 76, 91, 93
Bouguerra, Nesrine — 97 Hongyi, Sun —47

—1 253



TRANSCULTURALITY AND LIBRARIES

Horvathova, Lenka — 10 Mezzana, Daniele — 6

Ibeh, Ena-Mary-4 Misi¢, lvana — 44

Inmyxai, Sengaloun, - 66 Mitrovi¢, Milena — 96
Innocent, Chirisia. — 62, 98 Mohsin, Altaf — 56, 65

Ivkovi¢, Dragan — 52, 74, Mokua, Ombati — 58, 73, 83
lyiomo, Akinrotimi, Oyetakin- 57 Momdcilovié, Olivera — 125, 131
Jakubikova, Emilia -9 Moreblessings, Siziba — 31

Jan, Sumaira—127 Muhammad, Sharpe, Norean — 114
Jasko, Ana —27 Muhammed Mubashir — 12
Jelada, Ana — 24 Munitlak Ivanovié, Olja. — 110

Jose Carlos - 70
Jovanovié, Dragana - 89
Kabir, M.S. - 101
Kalesanwo, 0.0. -7
Kapse, Manohar — 37
Karavidi¢, Slavko -72
Khadija, Mubarak - 56
Khamseh, Fatemeh — 55
Khan Rahatullah — 114
Khan, Igbal. — 79
Kocisova, Kristina— 16
Kovacevi¢, Vladan — 80
Kris, Law — 47

Kumar Irvathur — 18
Kumar, Saleel — 77
Kurian, Doll - 77
Kuzmisinova, Ivan — 42
Kvrgi¢, Goran — 52
Kyaruzi, Imani Silver — 11
Licciardello, Orazio — 46
Lindgren, Carl Edwin — 35
Ljumovi¢, Isidora — 109
Longman, Chia—71
Loza, Emile — 34
Maldonado, Luis - 70
Malikova, Zuzana — 26
Mandysova, lvana — 19
Manojlovi¢, Goran — 74
Marilia, Durao - 99
Markovi¢, Dusan — 129
McGraw, Egbert - 68
Medi¢, Zorica— 129

254 |

Murray, Elizabeth — 100
Nelson-Poter, Brenda - 1
Niki¢ Gordana — 96
Nikitovi¢, Zorana — 117
Nikoli¢, Ivica, - 74
Nourmand, Ahmand. — 118
Nziku, Dina M — 48
Ognjenovi¢, Kosovka — 60
Okaim, Oshun Grace — 30
Olasunkanni, Abari—12, 30
Ombati, Victor - 58
Omolaja, Muhammed — 1
Oritz-Walters, Rowena — 49
Pandi, S. Jagadees — 39
Panti¢, Olivera — 95
Pavlickova, Viera — 42
Pavlovi¢, Dejana, - 109
Penaloza Rojas - 70
Petrovi¢ Nevena—111
Phong, Tuan — 66

Pinho, Isabel. — 99

Pius, Gbenu Jide. - 12
Popovic¢-Pantié, Sanja - 107
Prljevi¢, Mirjana — 3

Prlji¢, Katarina - 131

Prlji¢, Stefan - 102

Pruett, Mark — 85

Pucha, Nikoleta -22

Radovi¢ Markovié, Mirjana — 1,27,36, 45,
53, 61, 87,101, 106, 112, 129

Radovi¢, Gordana — 112
Rajani, Levaku — 78



TPAHCKYNTYPANHOCT U BUBTMOTEKE

Ravi¢, Nenad — 117

Redd Tammi, Colleen — 86
Robb, Alicia —50
Robichaud, Yves - 68
Roman, Amelia. - 126
Ross, Augusto - 70
Rurush, Monica— 116
Sabitu, OlatunjiAlimi - 57
Salamzadeh, Yashar — 59
Sanchez, Jose C., - 46
Sandra, Knutson - 70
Semecenko, Dusica - 107
Sesen, Harun — 85

Sesti¢, Munira - 5
Siddiqui, Saif — 127

Siljak, Marija — 130
Simikova, Helena — 20
Simovié, Vladimir — 128, 129
Singh, Swapnika - 37
Sinicakova, Marianna — 9, 40
Sommer, Tina—17
Sonwalkar Jayant — 37
Stevanovi¢, Slavica — 128
Sudarmanti, Rini— 71
Takahashi, Yoshi — 66
Tartalova, Alena - 16
Temelie, Zahra — 55
Toskovi¢, Jelena - 75

Tulus Tahi Hamongangan, Tambunan — 122

Tvrdon, Michal — 15, 23
Udaya, Rajalakshimi N.K — 18
Usman, Bushra — 103

Usman, Yousaf — 56, 65, 103
Usman, Yousaf — 65

Van Bauwel, Sofie - 71

Van DyckArbulu, Ricardo — 70
Vanevenhoven Jeff -45
Vargas-Hernandez, Jose — 120
Vilca, Pedro—116

Vucekovié¢, Milos — 102
Vujadin, Natasa - 52

Vujadin, Radomir — 52
Vujici¢, Sladana - 52, 74, 102, 125
Vukosavljevi¢, Dejan, - 80
Walsh, Ann D. — 68

West, Martint — 67

Williams, Denise E. - 49
Winkel, Doan — 45

Yildirim, Kemal — 13, 14, 32
Yu Tony, Fu-Lai —41

Yusuff, Olabisi — 63, 82
Zelaya, David. — 116
Zivadinovi¢, Jovan — 129
Zivkovi¢, Dajana — 131
Zivkovi¢, Lazar — 107

Zunaira, Rani - 65

—1 255



Jelena Banovi¢

BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE JOURNAL
Journal of Women'’s Entrepreneurship and Education
2009-2017.

Summary

Journal under the title Journal of Women’s Entrepreneurship and Education isa
young journal and the idea of creation appeared in 2008. His founderand editor-in-chief
is prof. Dr. Mirjana Radovi¢ Markovic. Since 2009,the journal is officially published in elec-
tronic and printed form, and it is a publisherinstitute of Economic Sciences. This journal
is dedicated to encouraging research on women entrepreneurship and education. Till
today, researchers from over 20 countries of the world have published the works here.

Topics that are processed include:

e History of women entrepreneurship

e Economic impact of women on entrepreneurship

e Gender Equality in Entrepreneurship

e Barriers to the inclusion of women in entrepreneurship

e Gender differences with the leader

e Mumpreneurs

e Women's education

e Women and style of business communication

e Women's leaders in small and medium-sized enterprises, etc.

Since 2017, the journal has been using the Open Journal System for editing. The
author reports his work through the platform, members of the editorial board it is sent
to the anti-plagiarismgue test, and then the editor sets the reviewers. Platoform has
greatly facilitated the work and preparation of each number. The journal have an open
access and works can be accessed at any time and from any place on the Open Jour-
nal System platform. Since 2010, the journal has been indexed in databases Econlit,
RePEc,DOAJ, PECOB.



